W
SUNRISE Cell:

SENIOR LIVING 425-546-0230

K Email;
aren Karen.Nelson
Nelson @sunriseseniorliving.com

Area Director of Business
Development

Alyssa Bobman Cohen mss.
Director of Marketing

)

A

AlyssaC@MarySchwartzSummit.org . ,
(206) 209-6531 CELL R |

1200 University Street, Seattle, WA 98101-2883

(206) 652-4444 F (206) 397-0873 o~
MarySchwartzSummit.org —
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Apex Care P§plutions
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2al uhm-; Gatail
OPERATIONS DIRECTOR

(425) 552-9345

www.apex-caresolutions.com

Pauline@apex-caresolutions.com

8397 158th Ave NE, Redmond,
WA 98052

5 Evergreen Care Solutions LLC

COMPREHENSIVE HOME CARE SERVICES

Laura Romanschi, CNA
Managing Director

(425) 770 2516 | laura@evergreencaresolutions.com

evergreencaresolutions.com

laurel cove

encorecommunities.

Michaél Francart
Community Relations Director

: M 206.900.6016
. 0 206.364.9336
: F 206.364.0059

Michael.Francart@encorecommunities.com
17201 15th Ave NE - Shoreline, WA 98155
EncoreCommunities.com/laurel-cove

L
A A

Madison

LUNDQUIST

Jefferson House

Director of Community Relations

jeffersonhouseDCR@koelschsenior.com
C (425) 492-0944

O (425) 202-7254 | F (425) 968-2428

jeffersonhousekirkland.com
12217 NE 1287TH STREET | KIRKLAND, WA 2

AMY PALMER ROWLAND, BSN, RN

Care Transitions Coordinator

O 425.657.9565 | @ 800.861.0995
O 425.800.5557 | @ amedisys.com

@ amy.palmer@amedisys.com

1800 136th Place NE
Suite 100
Bellevue, WA 98005

@ amedisys

HOME HEALTH

Veronica Griffiths, CSA, CDP
Area OQwner
Certified Senior Advisor

0 (206) 653-9058

@ veronica@seniorcareauthority.com

Q@ King County & Surrounding Areas

© www.seniorcarequthority.com/eastside

HOUSING PLACEMENT, SUPPORT, RESOURCES & REFERRALS

W \ ’, SNOHOMISH COUNTY | KING COUNTY | SKAGIT COUNTY

FLOURISH

SENIOR ADVISEMENT

Jason

KITCHEL

Relationship Manager
seattleRM@koelschsenior.com
C (425) 429-5070

O (360) 867-1900 | F(360) 867-1956

koelschcommunities.com
111 MARKET ST NE | SUITE 200 | OLYMPIA, WA &
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ll“‘l -;'lm Ben Sanborn

HE G2
v LT G ARE Business Development
HOME CARE & STAFFING  Manager

1950 112th Ave NE, Suite 201, Bellevue, WA 98004

Tel: (425) 300-1350 Cell: (206) 310-1569

bsanborn@interimhealthcare.com

:‘less:ica Seavers,. CDP call or text www.interimhealthcare.com/Bellevue WA
jessica@sageseniornetwork.com 425-667-9719 Independently Owned and Operated

= CONCIERGE CARE ADVISORS"
ASHICA DEMIRA . U | o — ‘

\TING ELDER CARI
MSW, LICSW, CSW-G, C-SWHC
Mobile Mental Health

0 (206)445-3926

® AshicaeEssentialLICSW.com D
www.Essential LICSW.com Tollrff?rtéc; 35)'57;14?4'?722;
© PO Box 28757 Seattle WA 98118

ashley@conciergecareadvisors.com
www.conciergecareadvisors.com

ASHLEY ANGST
SENIOR CONCIERGE ADVISOR
CCA CERTIFIED ADVISOR

!

v

areBuilders. v

at Home

r'eBuulders

at Home

David Stratman

o [zak van Rensburg
Engagement Specialist

Owner
@ Mobile: 1+ 425-340-2736
324 dstratman@carebuildersathome.com

@ www.carebuildersathome.com
(@) The Greater EastSide of Seattle

@ Mobile: 1+ 425-340-2736
3$4 izak@carebuildersathome.com

@ www.carebuildersathome.com
(9) The Greater EastSide of Seattle

AMERICAN
a a PARKINSON DISEASE
ASSOCIATION

NORTHWEST CHAPTER

Tate Steele, CFA

Financial Planner

Steele Capital Management Leah Frazier

tate@steelecap.net Office Coordinator
Direct (206) 7612880 O (877) 658-0354 Ifrazler@apdaparkinson.org
~04 (360) 334 7782 T 206-695-2905 | M 206-376-7532
130 Nickerson St Suite 300
1455 NW Leary Way Suite 400 Seattle. WA 98109

Seattle, WA 98199

apdaparkinson.org/Northwest

- J WALL GROUP LAW
Ami Reischman | Tt L

SENIOR LIVING ADVISOR
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(20,7 g R A 7,

51 West Dayton St., Suite 305
(425) 894-3832 Edmonds, WA 98020

ami@silveragecare.com i Pam Nagel Cell: 206.683.0858
| f Community Outreach Tel: 425.670.1580

Fax: 425.361.1512
pam@wallgrouplaw.com

www.silveragecare.com




Belinda Gay

MARKETING DIRECTOR

Janet Muchiri, PharmD
Founder

2064420~ T264

+1(253) 338-6491 @
caringsky12@gmail.com )

A

E belinda.gay@aegisliving.com

P (425) 814-2841 F (425) 823-2881
C (425) 900-4624

AEGIS LODGE www .caringskyhomecare.com O
le WA 98108
12629 116th Ave NE 4517 15th ave s, seattle O

Kirkland, WA 98034
aegisliving.com
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Jenna Rumberger, MPH, MSW A
REALTY. »

Licensed Independent Clinical Social Worker

Therapy. Groups. Consultation. Wi | B/
adults and older adults N ovA'cs, Lindan Wharton

. agingwithaplan.org - > ; Real Estate Broker
4 jenna@agingwithaplan.org & '
L. 425-270-7336

'y 15446 Bel-Red Rd, Suite 102,
Redmond, WA 98052

(425) 205-1827

lindan@sashrealty.com

JODI GATLIN ’

BRENDA K. LOWE MS., CFT, SSF HEALTH INSURANCE PRODUCER e
805-585-5763 | o (425)758-2964 g 4

& jodiemcgregorbenefits.com
2

Scan to book an appointment [@]Ii

& mcgregorbenefits.com

Health.Fithess@gmx.com

Nora Durgin

o o transforming

Business Development
0:425.275.5858

F: 425.275.5855

age ™

[=]

ndurgin@everhomehealthcare.com

Robin Haley

Director of Community Qutreach
4610 200th St SW Suite A, Lynnwood, WA 98036

Direct (206)-200-1259

Email rhaley@transformingage.org

www.everhomehealthcare.com

O ————————————— - ————————————— SR G—

LAURA HENDERSON, JD

DOWHSlZIng Specialists Real Estate Broker & Attorney

L
erw Badg?ley, CRS, SRES O (206) 245-8810
MANAGING BROKER / PREMIER DIRECTOR -~ :
jim@badgleyhomes.com g g) LauratiencersonRE@gmail.com
475.-466.1044 » G) vk 105 Central Way #202
-O i Kirkland, WA 98033
g
Jacquelme Claessens SRES w
SROKES y i IR
JKEI SENIOR LIVING SPECIALIST . —_—
Jackle a badgleyhomes.com ; /t{
206-817-6375

DESIGNED REALTY
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LIFE INSURANCE - wft e
. : ‘3@ Fred Nystrom
reg Taylor S P-ECILAL President

Broker Agent PIL A CE S 425-241-4690

C: (206) 595-1365 O: (360) 564-7416 FredN@SpecialPlaces.com
gregt905@gmail.com FOR SENIORS SpecialPlaces.com

720 N. 10th St #A262, Renton WA, 98057

Renee Bornfreund sars¥
REALTOR®, Investor, SRES, Author, Notary  [H

J{exp

425-301-0378
888-317-5197 Ext 685

~
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ADVISORY SERVICES

Jeanne Smith, MSW

GERIATRIC SOCIAL WORKER
REGIONAL ACCOUNT MANAGER

ce:  425-615-5142

man: 800-361-0138

emaiL: jeanne@choiceadvisory.com
wes: 1stchoiceadvisory.com

| Senior
Brandon Tuttle S e
Realtor Services

(425) 923-4073 Office: 206-501-4375
brandon@sashservices.com 1-888-400-SASH (7274)

brandon@sashrealty.com
sashservices.com

renee.bornfreund@exprealty.com

David Clemons - CLTC

Serving Clients with Long Term Care and Term
Life Insurance Solutions since 2002

DAVID CLEMONS
dgcclem@gmail.com

— -7 2 _f
Lspascton— | wlllor -
REAL e Kirkland , Washington USA
425-823-8961 - office
425-968-7533 - Fax




